

)
SLP(C)No. 4881-4882 OF 2002
ITEM No.204

Court No. 9

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4881-4882/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/1999 in AS 2162/96
2615/96 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

RAJAKUMARI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER CUM R.D.O.& ORS Respondent (s)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 02/08/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmed,ASG
Mr. B. Partha Sarthy,Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the parties argued the
matter for ten minutes.

Leave granted. The appeal is disposed of in
terms of the signed order. No order as to costs.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S.to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

.PA

.PL55

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA@@

AA

.....J.
(N. Santosh Hegde)

New Delhi,
August 2, 2002.

.....J.
(D.M. Dharmadhikari)